
UK OFFICIAL 

V2.0 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

LCP Delta  
Floor F Argyle House 
3 Lady Lawson Street 
Edinburgh 
EH3 9DR 

 

01st February 2023 
 

 

To  
 

 

Contract Title: Market Research Services Subscription 
Contract Reference: PS21110 

Contract Variation Reference: 003 

 

Please find the attached contract variation reference PS21110 003,  
 
There is a requirement to add on a 10th Energy Storage Research Subscription provided by the 
supplier and to increase the total contract value by £16,900.00 excluding VAT, with effect from 
01st February 2023. 

 
Please ensure that you  review and satisfy yourselves with its content and the contractual 
implications of this variation before signing and returning to  
for our records. 

Yours faithfully, 

 
Category Manager – Professional Services 
UK Shared Business Services Ltd 

 

For and on behalf of The Department for Business Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS)



 

V3.0   
UK OFFICAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

 

 

 

  Contract PS21110 is varied as follows and shall take effect on 01st February 2023. 

between: 
 

1)  The Department for Business Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS), 1 Victoria St, 
Westminster, London SW1E 5ND (The Contracting Authority). 

 

2)  LCP Delta, Floor F Argyle House, 3 Lady Lawson Street, Edinburgh EH3 9DR  
      (The Contractor). 

 
Collectively known as the “Parties” 

 

The Parties shall make the following changes to contract PS21110 Market Research 
Services Subscription: 

 

- The contract value will increase from £306,178.00 excluding VAT to £323,078.00 excluding 
VAT 

 
- The 10th Energy Storage Research Subscription of this Variation will include 12 months access 

for the following: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Words and expressions in this variation shall have the meanings given to them in Contract 
PS21110. Contract PS21110, including any previous variations, shall remain effective and 
unaltered except as amended by this variation. 
 

 

 



V3.0   
UK OFFICAL 

UK OFFICIAL 

UK OFFICIAL 


